
Bridge Repair on US 72 over KCS Railroad (Bridge No. 64.4), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0007-01(103) / 109671301 in
Alcorn County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,772,790.90

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Key, LLC Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$1,492,232.72 $1,769,751.00 $1,940,989.50

1 2 3

0010 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 8,000.000 LF 2.48 2.00 2.25

0020 615-B001 Precast Concrete Median Barrier 900.000 LF 46.00 80.00 50.00

0030 619-A1003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint 3,000.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.00

0040 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 4,200.000 LF 2.20 2.00 2.00

0050 619-A2003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint 4,800.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.00

0060 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,800.000 LF 2.20 2.00 2.00

0070 619-A3004 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint 3,000.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.00

0080 619-A4003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow, Paint 3,000.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.00

0090 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 23.000 SF 6.88 6.00 7.50

0100 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 246.000 SF 6.88 6.00 7.50

0110 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 900.000 LF 10.00 30.00 30.00

0120 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 168.000 LF 13.20 16.00 19.50

0130 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 150.000 EA 27.50 40.00 50.00

0140 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 148.50 100.00 120.00

0150 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 200,000.00 75,000.00 195,000.00

0160 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 62,000.00 35,000.00 170,000.00

0170 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 5,500.00 6,000.00 7,500.00

0180 907-626-A008 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 3,000.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.20

0190 907-626-B003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 3,000.000 LF 2.75 2.50 3.00

0200 907-626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 3,000.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.20

0210 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 3,000.000 LF 2.75 2.50 3.00

0220 907-626-H006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 100.000 SF 33.00 30.00 35.00

0230 907-627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 75.000 EA 22.00 20.00 24.00

0240 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 113.000 EA 22.00 20.00 24.00

0250 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions 1.000 LS 68,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

0260 202-B169 Removal of Joint Material 386.000 LF 55.00 90.00 240.00
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Bridge Repair on US 72 over KCS Railroad (Bridge No. 64.4), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0007-01(103) / 109671301 in
Alcorn County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,772,790.90

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Key, LLC Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$1,492,232.72 $1,769,751.00 $1,940,989.50

1 2 3

0270 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 2,873.000 SY 105.00 90.00 150.00

0280 907-420-A001 Undersealing 6,000.000 LBS 7.70 6.00 4.50

0290 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 200.000 CY 1,100.00 3,800.00 2,000.00

0300 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 772.000 LF 1.10 1.00 2.00

0310 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 386.000 LF 55.00 50.00 50.00

0320 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 772.000 LF 6.60 6.00 10.00

0330 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 15.000 SF 350.00 750.00 450.00

0340 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 2.000 EA 1,900.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0350 907-824-D001 Bearing Replacements 20.000 EA 9,350.00 3,900.00 7,050.00

0360 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 777.000 SF 100.00 100.00 55.00

0370 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 820.000 LF 42.00 20.00 43.00

0380 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Endwall Repair 189.000 LF 470.00 625.00 745.00
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Bridge Repair on US 72 over KCS Railroad (Bridge No. 64.4), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0007-01(103) / 109671301 in
Alcorn County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,772,790.90

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

$2,053,051.00

4

0010 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 8,000.000 LF 2.25

0020 615-B001 Precast Concrete Median Barrier 900.000 LF 125.00

0030 619-A1003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint 3,000.000 LF 1.00

0040 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 4,200.000 LF 2.00

0050 619-A2003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint 4,800.000 LF 1.00

0060 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,800.000 LF 2.00

0070 619-A3004 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint 3,000.000 LF 1.00

0080 619-A4003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow, Paint 3,000.000 LF 1.00

0090 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 23.000 SF 6.00

0100 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 246.000 SF 6.00

0110 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 900.000 LF 35.00

0120 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 168.000 LF 16.00

0130 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 150.000 EA 40.00

0140 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 100.00

0150 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 200,000.00

0160 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 75,000.00

0170 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 6,000.00

0180 907-626-A008 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 3,000.000 LF 1.00

0190 907-626-B003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 3,000.000 LF 2.50

0200 907-626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 3,000.000 LF 1.00

0210 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 3,000.000 LF 2.50

0220 907-626-H006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 100.000 SF 30.00

0230 907-627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 75.000 EA 20.00

0240 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 113.000 EA 20.00

0250 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions 1.000 LS 140,000.00

0260 202-B169 Removal of Joint Material 386.000 LF 75.00
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Bridge Repair on US 72 over KCS Railroad (Bridge No. 64.4), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0007-01(103) / 109671301 in
Alcorn County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,772,790.90

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

$2,053,051.00

4

0270 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 2,873.000 SY 188.00

0280 907-420-A001 Undersealing 6,000.000 LBS 5.24

0290 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 200.000 CY 1,839.00

0300 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 772.000 LF 1.00

0310 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 386.000 LF 80.00

0320 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 772.000 LF 1.00

0330 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 15.000 SF 550.00

0340 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 2.000 EA 4,000.00

0350 907-824-D001 Bearing Replacements 20.000 EA 6,584.00

0360 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 777.000 SF 85.00

0370 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 820.000 LF 45.00

0380 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Endwall Repair 189.000 LF 784.00
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